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NAME 
 

DAY PHONE # 
 

OTHER PHONE NUMBERS 
(HOME, WORK, CELL) 

E-MAIL 
 
 

MAYOR: 
Sharie Minions 

Cell:  250-735-9444   
 

Home:  778-421-0239 sharie_minions@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Dustin Dame 

Cell:  250-720-9968  dustin_dame@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Debbie Haggard 

Home:  250-724-1589  debbie_haggard@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Charles Mealey 

Home:  250-720-4999  charles_mealey@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Todd Patola 

Office:  250-723-2146  todd_patola@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Cindy Solda 
 

Home:  250-723-7139 
 

Cell:  250-731-6715 cindy_solda@portalberni.ca 

COUNCILLOR: 
Tom Verbrugge 

Home: 250-723-1617  tom_verbrugge@portalberni.ca 
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